April 2009
VIPerPlus
Truly innovative AC-DC conversion
ST’s VIPerPlus series of high-voltage converters combine
the innovative avalanche-rugged  SuperMESH(TM) power
MOSFET with state-of-the-art PWM circuitry. The result
is truly innovative AC-DC conversion that is efficient,

Package FSW (kHz)
Evaluation board
order code
Description
Application
note
Input voltage
(Vac)
Output
voltage
(V)
Output
current
(A)
VIPER16HN DIP-7 115  EVLVIP16H-4WFN Non isolated fly-back PSU * 85 to 265 16 0.25
VIPER16HN DIP-7 115  EVLVIP16H-4WFL Isolated flyback PSU * 85 to 265 16 0.25
VIPER16LN DIP-7 60  EVLVIP16L-4WFN Non isolated fly-back PSU * 85 to 265 16 0.25
VIPER16LN DIP-7 60  EVLVIP16L-4WFL Isolated flyback PSU * 85 to 265 16 0.25
VIPER16LN DIP-7 60 STEVAL-ISA010V1 Non-isolated buck converter AN2872 85 to 500 12/5 0.15
VIPER17HN DIP-7 115 EVLVIP17-5WCHG
Battery charger (isolated
flyback)
AN2840 85 to 265 5 1
VIPER17HN DIP-7 115 STEVAL-ILL017V1
LED driver (non-isolated
flyback)
AN2811 220 ±10% 7 0.5
VIPER17HN DIP-7 115 STEVAL-ISA062V1 Isolated flyback PSU AN2934 85 to 265 5/12 0.5/0.25
VIPER17HN DIP-7 115 STEVAL-ISA060V1 Isolated flyback PSU AN2753 85 to 265 12 0.5
VIPER17LN DIP-7 60 EVALVIPER17L-6W Isolated flyback PSU AN2803 85 to 265 12 0.5
VIPER17LN DIP-7 60 STEVAL-ISA058V1
Isolated flyback PSU (standby
30 mW)
AN2864 85 to 265 5 1
VIPER28HN DIP-7 115 EVLVIPER28H-10W Isolated flyback PSU * 85 to 265 5 2.4
VIPER28LN DIP-7 60 EVLVIPER28L-10W Isolated flyback PSU * 85 to 265 5 2.4
*  coming soon
DIP7 and S016N packages
© STMicroelectronics - April 2009 - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies.  VIPER is a trademark of STMicroelectronics